THE DATASHEET OF
SMBJ5388C/TR13
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SN54ABT245A, SN74ABT245B
OCTAL BUS TRANSCEIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCBS081L − JANUARY 1991 − REVISED APRIL 2005
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

C
C
description/ordering information
These octal bus transceivers are designed for asynchronous communication between data buses. The devices
transmit data from the A bus to the B bus or from the B bus to the A bus, depending on the logic level at the
direction-control (DIR) input. The output-enable (OE) input can be used to disable the device so the buses are
effectively isolated.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP − N Tube SN74ABT245BN SN74ABT245BN
QFN − RGY Tape and reel SN74ABT245BRGYR AB245B
SOIC DW
Tube SN74ABT245BDW
ABT245BSOIC − DW
Tape and reel SN74ABT245BDWR
ABT245B
SOP − NS Tape and reel SN74ABT245BNSR ABT245B
−40°C to 85°C SSOP − DB Tape and reel SN74ABT245BDBR AB245B40 C to 85 C
TSSOP PW
Tube SN74ABT245BPW
AB245BTSSOP − PW
Tape and reel SN74ABT245BPWR
AB245B
TVSOP − DGV Tape and reel SN74ABT245BDGVR AB245B
VFBGA − GQN
Tape and reel
SN74ABT245BGQNR
AB245B